

2379 Trafalgar Road, Unit 6 - Oakville, Ontario - L6H 6K7 admin@trms.ca - www.trms.ca - 905-257-5955

2024-2025 SCHOOL FEES SCHEDULE

	CASA ADVANCED PAYMENT			CASA MONTHLY PAYMENT PLAN		
<u>CASA</u> Preschool, Junior Kindergarten, Senior Kindergarten	Total School Fees including non-refundable deposit	Non refundable deposit Due with registration	Due July 1, 2024	Total School Fees including non-refundable deposit	Non refundable deposit Due with registration	Due Monthly <u>10 payments</u> July 1, 2024 to April 1, 2025
gue.	\$18,440.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,440.00	\$18,990.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,799.00
 \$1,000.00 \$1,420.00 \$750.00 feedback 	0 Advanced Base S Non-refundable De for Catered Meals or Extra Curricular (F Hours 8 to 8:30 AM	eposit / Administro (Snacks & Lunch) Phys. Ed./ Field Trips/	ative Fee 'Events/Year End C	oncert Costume)	(MONTHLY PAY	MENT PLAN
<u>Elementary</u> Grades 1,2,3	Total School Fees including non-refundable deposit	Non refundable deposit Due with registration	Due July 1, 2024	Total School Fees including non-refundable deposit	Non refundable deposit	Due Monthly <u>10 payments</u> July 1, 2024 to April 1, 2025
	\$18,130.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,630.00	\$18,680.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,718.00
\$14,980.0\$1,500.00	 School Fees Include 10 Advanced Base S 1 Non-refundable De 1 for Extra Curricular 1 Hours 8 to 8:30 AM	chool Fees / \$15, eposit / Administro (Phys. Ed./Field Trips / 3:30 to 4:00 PM	ative Fee s / Technology & C		s/ Year End Conc	ert Costume)
• Extended			-	2024 to Jun. 1, 2025	<u>Occasional</u>	Daily

TERMS & CONDITIONS

- All Fees are payable to Trafalgar Ridge Montessori School via cheque or e-transfer.
- The non-refundable deposit is due with registration and is non-refundable under any circumstance. Should a student withdraw registration prior to the school year commencing or at anytime thereafter it will be processed as an administrative fee.
- School Fees are for the full academic year, no portion of such fees paid or outstanding will be refunded or cancelled under any circumstance including emergency school closures.
- Advance payment plan fees are due July 1st, 2024.
- Monthly payment plan fees are due in 10 monthly payments July 1st, 2024 to April 1st, 2025.
- Any NSF returned cheques are subject to a \$30.00 NSF charge.